ﬂlﬂl:l—QU—

( FFHR) AR )

R4OC - RAOCN

CMP /8O DCrr P8 (re-STRA)
Mc —gof vrer)

IN="J") X}
PARTS LIST

PAPS Rintk &1l

MAMETORA AGRIC MACHINERY CO., LTD.



THESCICEELT

WEEXOHAR, FEORMES - 23— V&S - b - K
2EBLTHICENE T,

BRSO IE 2T 22 A,
RIS Z OMIES S 2 MEHBE VN E T,

FIR R X7 OME S EERAL 3 & MREKT - FHI
BORERIZZD 23,

AT RELAREIL 50T, REICEF SR E T,
WRAHSIZE ) EPBRTES. ZLEBBAPHD T
O THEEERS L EAD EAFEENET,

% NOTICE (Request for Customers)

(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

(5)

In placing an order for parts, be sure to specify the index
number in this list, code number of parts and name of items

and the quantity.
Return of ordered goods cannot be accepted.

Be sure to use the standard parts listed herein as repair
parts.
Use of other marketed or similar goods often causes a

deterioration of performance and an earlier damage.

Since orders for parts rush in during the demand season,

earlier order are recommended.

As in some cases forms and dimensions may be different
owing to remodelling or modifications, order parts upon

noting the model number.



E R
CONTENTS

o — =]
CHASSIS PAGE
NZ 2RI yva yER
A TRANSMISSION GROUP . it i it it i e i it it e e caenannsens 1
v — AN —BR
B CHASSIS & COVER GROUP. ..t ii i ir it i ettt ees s nnnneas 5
F=rr H—RBERE
C. CHAIN CASE GROUP (R40C, (o] 020 1 T . 11
D. CHAIN CASE GROUP ( R40CN, CMPAER ) .ttt i i it i ee e e 13
E CHAIN CASE GROUP (R4OC, DMC-IA: ) ..ot eeiee e e siall 15
113 E 4 - 4
ATTACHMENTS
oM R = .
a. ROTARY TUBE SET (320¢).......; ..... ft?$*§; .......... 17
*¥no—-%-—
<b. DITCHER SET (21cm) .................................. 19



(" R4OCN ,CMP %A )




A FS X3y a B
+  TRANSMISSION GROUP
ABES a - F & 5 B & % 71 #H B BRES i 22
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY |ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
FFYARIy Va YT A (o)
A- 1| RI11 0111 000 CASE, transmission (L) 1 R11-111
b VAT »vaYr—A (R
A- 2 R11 0112 000 CASE, transmission (R) 1 R11-112 R40CH
FSVRIgvaVih—-A A
A- 3 R11 0113 000 CASE, transmission (R) 1 R11-113 |R40CN 3|
F—AssSy FV
A- 4 RO5 0127 000 PACKING, case 1 R5-127
AEEL b
A- 5 O9BT 0601 400 BOLT M6x14.£ 16 MBt-0614
SNEEL
A- 6 9BT 0601 800 BOLT M6x18.4 2 MBt-0618
&y 7 VB
A- 7 RO5 0217 000 STAY 2 R5-217
AT b
A- 8 9NT 0600 000 NUT M6 18 MNt-0600
SR E S .
A- 9 9SW 0600 000 WASHER, spring 6¢ 18 MSW-0600
Las R i O
-~ A-10 RO5 0134 001 PLUG, oil 2 R5-134.a
Eg | .
A-11 R11 0211 000 SHAFT, main 1 R11-211
* #oF—
A-12 R11 0217 000 KEY, main shaft 7x7x184 1 R11-217
75 9 F KA (B)
A-13 RO5 0113 001 BOSS, (B) clutch © 1 R5-113.a
7379"7!‘::% (A)
A-14 RO5 0112 001 BOSS, (A) clutch 1 R5-112.a
AFo Yy
A-15 9RS 2000 005 SNAP RING S-20 1 SRS-20
R—=n_X7 Y vy
A-16 9BB 6204 000 BALL BEARING #6204 1 Bb-6204
=N Hh 5 —
z A-17 M0O7 0232 000 COLLER, sea 1 M7-232
R—=AXT7 Y /7
A-18 9BB 6204 001 BALL BEARING #6204 1 Bb-6204-RS| k> —rff
FA v —i
» A-19 90S 2047 702 OIL SEAL 0S-20477 1 0S-SC20477
A7 —
A-20 RO5 0123 000 COLLER 1 R5-123
FEHIT — S oF v
A-21 RO5 0124 000 COLLER, packing 2 R5-124
B f= @l g vE
A-22 RO5 0125 004 SHAFT, tilling 1 R5-125.D R4ZC -*—#:\i@
a7 Y v
A-23 9BB 6205 001 BALL BEARING #6205 2 Bb-6205-RS| i v —nrft
FA N —i
A-24 90S 2540804 OIL SEAL 0S-25408 2 0S-TC25408
s =
A-25 9RC 0410 700 CHAIN, roller 41Sx70£ | RC-4170
F = VIR VAR
A-26 RO5 0121 002 SPRING, chain tightner 1 R5-121.b
75 9 FHER
A-27 RO5 0116 000 FORK, clutch 1 R5-116




( R4OCN ,CMP ¥ A )




A.

ROUP
BEES | 2 — F & = w & & B B| BeES | B 2B
NO. . CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY |ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
YT R —T— A
A-28 | R11 0212 000 | ARM, shifter 1 | R11-212
| oy vz
A-29 | 90R 1200 001 nQ'" RING P-12 T302 | 1 | OR-12
B—R Y —F = VUL —
A-30| M63 0914 001 LEVER, change 1 | M63-914.a
OB &
A-31| M66 0930 000 WASHER, plain 1
B Y
A-32| 106 0418 000 SCREW 1 | 60418
FAEL b
A-33| O9BT 0603 003 BOLT M6x30.£ 1 | MBt-0630
F =R
A-34 | 9TP 0352 500 PIN, taper 3.56x254 1 | TP-3525
FHh ey h—RFY v
A-35| 106 0125 000 SPRING 1 | 60125
Mmoo B
A-36| 9SB 3000 000 BALL, steel 3/8" 1 | sB-3000
NP eT7T 4 —TALY %
A-37| RI1 0214 000 WIRE BRACKET, back safety | 1 | R11-214
5 2 v
A-38 | 9CD 0601 203 SCREW M6x12.4 2 | MVSF-0612
714 v —5lR& A
A-39| RI1 0213 000 BRACKET, wire 1 | R11-213
T E &
A-40| OFW 0600 003 WASHER, plain  6g 2 | MFW-0600
Ny 77T 44— ¥ —
A-41| R11 0215 001 WIRE, back safety 1 | R11-215.a| CMPR
RE Vv
A-42| ORP 0612 003 "R PIN 6 1 | RP-06
Fav—7
A-43| R11 0216 000 MARK, change 1 | R11-216
ANEF v b
A-44 | ONT 0600 003 NUT M6 1 | MNt-0600
A ox
A-45| 9SW 0600 003 WASHER, spring 68 1 | MSW-0600
Aty )
R,4 ¢3(2c00])




HI/N—PaF
CHASSIS & COVER GROUP

Zr—2 -

B.




B S — - HIN—Ff%
. CHASSIS & COVER GROUP
REES a - F & 5 1S &8 % L ¥ B BERES & =
NO. .CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY [ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
vV E—E— A
B- 1 R11 0411 000 BEAM, center 1 R11-411
7 L — A[EEE
B- 2 | RO5 0204 000 | COLLOR" 2 | R5-204
SREAL b
B- 3 9BT 1005 003 BOLT M10x504 4 MBt-1050
NEF s b
B- 4 ONT 1000 003 NUT M10 4 MNt-1000
A R4 :
B- 5 9SW 1000 003 WASHER, spring 10¢ 4 MSW-1000
FEAEL b
B- 6 9BT 1205 003 BOLT M12x504 2 MBt-1250
SNAF o b
B- 7 9NT 1200 003 NUT M12 4 MNt-1200
SN XS
B- 8 9SW 1200 003 WASHER, spring 124 1 MSW-1200
#E g & A
B- 9 R11 0412 000 METAL FITTING, joint 1 R11-412 t
VoS —fFEL b
B-10 R0O4 0125 000 BOLT, with lever 1 R4-125
FA4 K75y FAk
B-11 T10 0118 000 SPRING, side clutch 1 T10-118
ANFV oy b
B-12 R11 0413 000 SOCKET, culti 1 R11-413
o
B-13 R11 0414 000 SCREW (L) 1 R11-414
H xR U
B-14 RO5 0210 000 SCREW (R) 1 R5-210
5‘//iy7/1/E7'7 b
B-15 ROS5 0208 000 LONG NUT 1 R5-208
g2y, oy (A)
B-16 RO5 0211 000 PIN (A) 1 R5-211
# v v
B-17 9ST 0252 003 PIN, split 2.5¢x204 1 Stp-2520
HEh v v
B-18 T10 0272 000 PIN, wheel 1 T10-272
E ¢ v
B-19 9ST 0161 603 PIN, split 1.69x16L 1 Stp-1616
VR —H N — (A)
B-20 R11 0511 000 COVER, center (A) 1 R11-511
Vay::
B-21 9BT 0601 403 BOLT Mé6x14.L 8 MBt-0614
SNAF s b
B-22 ONT 0600 003 NUT M6 26 MNt-0600
Sk 4 ]
B-23 9SW 0600 003 WASHER, spring 64 36 MSW-0600
VoI A (A)
B-24 R11 0512 000 BBER, fender (A) 1 R11-512
FL T
B-25 R11 0513 000 PLATE, rubber setting 3 R11-513
AT Ak
B-26 9CD 0601 603 SCREW Mé6x16.£ 6 | RCRSD-0616
“Z‘/ﬁ—‘ﬁli-——B %‘)
B-27 R11 0514 000 COVER, center B (R) 1 R11-514

-6-




B Sw—3 - HN—FE%
. &

COVER GROUP




CHASSIS & COVER GROUP

REES a - F & 5 £B & % o ¥ B BEES i =)
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY |[ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
€v/E—hA— B 3]
B-28 R11 0525 000 COVER, center B (L) 1
NAELE
B-29 9BT 0601 203 BOLT Méx124 8 | MBt-0612
T Vv s B
B-30 R11 0515 000 RUBBER, fender (R) 1 R11-515
FT L T A )
B-31 R11 0526 000 RUBBER, fender (L) 1
g% > ,
B-32 9NW 0600 043 NUT, wing M6 4 MBNt-0600
s —A (R
B-33 R11 0516 000 COVER, extention A (R) 1 R11-516
#EhH A—A D
B-34 | v R11 0527 000 COVER, extention A (L) 1
SEEL T
B-35 9BT 0801 603 BOLT M8x16.£ 4 MBt-0816
A .
B-36 9SW 0800 003 WASHER, spring 8¢ 6 MSW-0800
A .
B-37 9FW 0800 003 WASHER, plain 8¢ 6 MFW-0800
H4 KA~ ()
B-38 R11 0528 000 COVER, side (R) 1
A FHhA— D
B-39 R11 0517 000 COVER, side (L) 1 R11-517
AL
B-40 9BT 0601 003 BOLT M6x10£ 8 MBt-0610
L R
B-41 9NW 0800 0453 NUT, wing M8 2 MBNt-0800
s — B B
B-42 R11 0518 000 COVER, extention B (R) 1 R11-518 |~
wyAhA— B
B-43 R11 0529 000 COVER, extention B (L) 1
#F L I A )
B-44 R11 0515 000 RUBBER, fender (R) 1 R11-515
F L T A #
B-45 R11 0526 000 RUBBER, fender (L) 1 R11-526
[PR=g =
B-46 R11 0513 000 PLATE, rubber setting 2 R11-513
FEAL b > OPTION
B-47 9BT 0601 203 BOLT M6x12.4 4 MBt-0612
- -
B-48 9SW 0600 003 WASHER, spring 64 4 MSW-0600
NEEL b
B-49 9BT 0801 603 BOLT M8x16.L 4 MBt-0816
SR E e
B-50 9SW 0800 0C3 WASHER, spring 8¢ 4 MSW-0800
¥ OB &
B-51 9FW 0800 003 WASHER, plain 4 MFW-0800 |~
TR AE—0TF ST AL
B-52 M40 3519 000 BOLT, clamp (adjusting) 1 M40-3519
23 VT 9 e — (A
B-53 M40 3517 000 WASHER, clamp (A) 1 M40-3517
25 V77 9> — (B)
B-54 M40 3518 000 WASHER, clamp (B) 1 M40-3518

-8-




B Sa =« HN—RF
. CHASSI|S & COVER GROUP




B Saw—3 - HIN—Ffk
. CHASSIS & COVER GROUP
BHBe | 3 — F ® 5 m B & W w B meBES | @ 2
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY [ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
|
 ”B—55 R10 0613 000 gﬁAé@,@aheel 1 R10-613
‘ B 7 +—7
B-56 R10 0614 000 FORKE, wheel 1 R10-614
Bl HLAE A A b
B-57 M40-0516 000 BOLT, wheel 1 R40-516
SNEF b
B-58 INT 1200 013 NUT M12 P1.5 il MNt-1200
FS Aty AL
B-59 M40 0502 000 SET BOLT, drum 1 M40-502 |
vy 77y b
B-60 9NL 1000 003 NUT, lock M10 1 MNt-1000L
o & KR
B-61 CTY 1803 600 TIRE 1804 1 TY-180
AFY VIV
B-62 9SP 0502 505 PIN, spring 54x254 1 SP-5025
~Y KAFEfLv-S—  (B)
B-63 M23 0619 000 LEVER, handle (B) 1 M23-619
SREFEL b
B-64 9BT 1203 503 BOLT M12x35.4 1 MBt-1235
BE7L— 1t
B-65 R11 0520 000 MODEL PLATE 1 R11-520
<A FT—=7
B-66 S73 1420 000 MARK, mametora 1 DA-1417
ZEBR < — 7
B-67 T12 0967 000 MARK, safety indication 1 T12-967
® O OB
B-68 R11 0521 000 RESISTANCE BAR 1 R11-521 R40CNH
BE v —
B-69 R11 0522 600 MODEL PLATE ] R11-522 RA0OCNHA

-10-




C.

Fr1o—XBE
CHAIN CASE GROUP
(R40C,CMPA)

i



(: F 1 o—XEE
- CHAIN CASE GROUP
R40C,CMPH)
BHES 2 — F & 5 m & & ¥ B BRES 1% B
NO. < CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY |ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
F oV —A
C-1 R11 0811 003 CASE, chain 1 R11-811.c
7‘:77]’:—
C- 2 R11 0812 001 COVER, chain 1 R11-812.a
AFALRTYI VT
C- 3| 9BB 0290 000 THRUST, bearing 2 Ns-290S
7‘:’-‘/550’:*
C- 4 R11 0819 002 SPRING, chain tightner 1 R11-819.b
F = VEEDAA R
C- 5| RI11 0824 001 SPRING, chain tightner 1 R11-824.a
FOE &
C- 6 9FW 0600 013 WASHER, plain 696 2 MFW-0600
g v v
Cc- 7 9ST 0161 603 PIN, split 1.64x16L 2 Stp-1616
v —5—F =V
C- 8 9RC 0410 660 CHAIN, roller 41Sx66.4 1 RC-4166
BV F o M AL T
C- 9 M26 0716 001 BOLT, tightening bonnet 1 M26-716.a
F = v r— AR AT — .
C-10 R11 0820 000 STAY, chain case 1 R11-820
J 7
C-11 M26 0833 000 KNOB 1 M26-833
?‘;'/7'——%‘7—7
C-12 R11 0823 000 MARK, chain case 1 R11-823
TAhFv 97
C-13 T12 0163 000 CAP, rubber 104 1 T12-163
15T A7 vy » b
C-14 R11 0813 001 SPROCKET 15T 1 R11-813.a
21T A Fwm 4 o b } FHtH
C-15 R11 0814 001 SPROCKET 21T 1 R11-814.a (433rpm)
AF oy 7YV vy (RA) _
C-16 9RR 1400 005 RING, snap R-14 2 SRR-14
Ry 7 RARAF
C-17 M40 4411 000 SPANNER, box 13x17 1
By 7R AN—
C-18 9TL 0815 004 BAR, box 86x1504 1
OPTION PARTS
1TT A7 mry o b
C-19 R11 0815 001 SPROCKET 17T 1 R11-815.a )
19T A7 = 5 b }*%ﬁ
C-20 R11 0816 001 SPROCKET 19T 1 R11-816.a |/(543rpm)
13T A7 m¥r » b |
C-21 R11 0817 001 SPROCKET 13T 1 R11-817.a
23T A7 @4 » b };tymm
C-22| R11 0818 001 SPROCKET 23T 1 R11-818.a |/(343rpm)

-12-




Fro4—A@8R%
D. &k ¢i%e crour

(R40CN, CMP % X )

— M3



—

D F 1 o —ABE
. CHAIN CASE GROUP

(R40CN, CMP % % )
Ru&S a = K& 5 & G % o ¥ 2| BERES 1 B
NO. - CODE NoO. PARTS NAME Q'TY |ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
F o S — A |
D- 1 R11 0825 000 CASE, chain 1 R11-825
Fe SN —
D- 2| RI11 0812 001 COVER, chain 1 R11-812.a
AGAMRTY VT
D- 3 9BB 0290 000 THRUST, bearing 2 Ns-290S
F = VIR AR
D- 4| RI11 0819 00OL SPRING, chain tightner 1 R11-819.b
‘7‘::-‘/'%0’{’—{"
D- 5| R11 0824 001 SPRING, chain tightner 1 R11-824.a
oo &
D- 6| O9FW 0600 013 WASHER, plain 6¢ 2 NFW-0600
#H v v
D- 7 9ST 0161 603 PIN, split 1.69x164 2 Stp-1616
H—F—F =V
D- 8 9RC 0410 660 CHAIN, roller 41Sx66L 1 RC-4166
|
B VF oy bR AL b
D- 9| M26 0716 001 BOLT, tightening bonnet 1 M26-716.a
F = vi—ARFFAT -
D-10| R11 0820 000 STAY, chain case 1 R11-820
J 7
D-11| M26 0833 000 KNOB 1 M26-833
?‘:r- :/7'——}('?——7
D-12 R11 0826 000 MARK, chain case 1 R11-826 ‘
b 19T AT ro 5 b ] >
D-13| R11 0821 001 SPROCKET 19T 1 R11-821.a ' (526rpm)
2 1T A7 rr 5 b o o#
D-14 R11 0822 001 SPROCKET 17T 1 R11-822.a (421rpm)
AF 7Y vy R '
D-15 9RR 1400 005 RING, snap R-14 2 SRR-14
.£~ OPTION PARTS
‘ 2IT A7 Ry v b
D-16| RI11 0814 0017 SPROCKET 21T 1 R11-814.a
i ISTAZ R4 » b }7t7¥%
D-17 R11 0813 001 SPROCKET. 15T 1 R11-813.a |/ (336Trpm)
I

-14-




F 1 2k — ZBAE
SAAN A&e GrouP
(R40C, DMC-1 F)

E:

-15-



E.

Froh—

(R40C,DMC-1 H)

2B
CHAIN CASE GROUP

RE&S 2 — K & 5 il =) e o #H E| BEES i3] =3
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY |ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
F =l —
E- 1 R11 0831 003 CASE, chain 1 R11-831.c
= 7]""‘
E- 2 R11 0812 001 COVEh chain 1 R11-812.a
AGANRXTYV T
E- 3 9BB 0290 000 THRUST, bearing 2 Ns-290S
F = *
E- 4| RI11 0819 002 SPRI ? chaln tightner 1 R11-819.b
F- 2 1\ A
E- 5 R11 0824 001 SPRING, ciain tightner 1 R11-824.a
SR S )
E- 6 9FW 0600 013 WASHER, plain 6@ 2 MFW-0600
g v v
E- 7| 9ST 0161 603 PIN, split 1.6px16£ 2 Stp-1616
B3 —F . [
E- 8 9RC 0410 660 CHAIN, roller 415x66.L 1 RC-4166
/s 7
E- 9 M26 0833 000 KNOB 2 M26-833
F vy —ABff AT —
E-10 R11 0834 000 SATY, chain case 1 R11-834
F 2V AT —7
E-11 R11 0838 000 MARK, chain case 1 R11-838
TAF vy 7/
E-12 T12 0163 000 CAP, rubber 104 1 T12-163
15T A 7w oy
E-13 R11 0813 001 SPROCKET 15T 1 R11-813.a
21T A7 w4 5 b }qjﬂﬁﬁ |
E-14 R11 0832 001 SPROCKET 21T 1 R11-832.af (403rpm)
AF 2 7Y v RH
E-15 9RR 1400 005 RING, snap R-14 1 SRR-14
OPTION PARTS
13T A7 ml 4 b
E-16 R11 0817 001 SPROCKET 13T 1 R11-817.a
23T A 7w &y b }7t‘/@%
E-17 R11 0833 001 SPROCKET 23T 1 R11-833.a| (319rpm)
18T A S ms# o p
E-18 R12 0822 000 SPROCKET 18T 1 R12-822 '
18T AZ w4y b },—{&:\—J}Eﬁ
E-19 R12 0821 000 SPROCKET 18T 1 R12-821 (565rpm)

-16-




RY TUBE SET (3209

s
A

R 4 K

-17-



i 3) e 7\ g ,\'“O
( i 7?90/
a i T2
. ROTARY TUBE SET (320¢)
BHES 2 - F & B w R & w B| B&E S 15 ]
NO. CODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY |ORIGINAL NO.L REMARKS
HEF o —7 (A) | l
a- 1 |© RO5 0309 002 TUBE, (A) 2 R5-309.b
HZF . —7 (B)
a- 2 | @RO5 0310 002 TUBE, (B) 2 R5-310.b
HET . %@ 78
a- 3| RO5 0311 000 | BLADE (L) 5 | Rs5-311 | §/
vz | Nt N &) |
a- 4 RO5 0318 000 BLADE (R) 5 R5-318 5
PR . ED N B
a- 5 RO5 0312 000 BLADE (L), spading 1 R5 312 Z
2N . g0 U )
a- 6 RO5 0319 000 BLADE (R), spading 1 R5-319
A A b
a- 7 R14 0515 000 SET BOLT, blade 12
71_\‘%7' v b
a- 8 9NT 1000 003 NUT M10 12 MNt-1000
AR E e _
a- 9 9SW 1000 003 WASHER, spring 104 i4 | MSW-1000
| ASAABEL ,
a-10 9BT 0801 603 BOLT M8x 164 4 MBt-0816
ANEF v b
a-11 ONT 0800 003 NUT MS 4 MNt-0800
N
a-12 9SW 0800 003 WASHER, spring 8¢ 4 | MSW-0800

F o —7HEfS AL &
a-13 RO5 0313 000 SET BOLT, tube (R) JZ 1 R5-313
F o — TR EL b (%) /f

a-14 RO5 0317 000 SET BOLT, tube (L) pas 1 R5-317
Sk S
a-15 9SW 1000 003 WASHER, spring 104 2 MSW-1000
l BHof v v N
a-16 M36 3113 000 PIN, wheel (SMALL) 2 M36-3113
R ¥ v
-17 9RP 1023 003 "R" PIN 10 2 60346
oo E AN
a-18 RO5 0370 000 EDGE, center 1 R5-370
ERUIZN |
a-19 9BT 0601 803 BOLT M6x18 .4 2 MBt-0618 '
SNEFy b R40CH
a-20 ONT 0600 003 NUT M6 2 MNt-0600
N
a-21 9SW 0600 003 WASHER, spring 69 2 MSW-0600

~-18-




R SET (21cm)

N B {4 &

OPTION PARTS

-19-



b 2¥O—4%—
« DITCHER SET (21cm)

REES - F &S5 5 & £ fa ¥ E| BRAES i E:2
NO. €ODE NO. PARTS NAME Q'TY [ORIGINAL NO. REMARKS
HEF = —7
b- 1 RO5 0323 033 TUBE 2lcm 2 | R5-323.C-3
¥ oA N
b- 2 RO5 0311 000 BLADE (L) 4 R5-311
= L @ N
b- 3 RO5 0318 000 BLADE (R) 4
oA
b- 4 RO5 0312 000 BLADE (L), spading 2 R5-312
g 0 N
b- 5 RO5 0319 000 BLADE (R), spading 2

JIUERfE AL b
b- 6 R14 0515 000 SET BOLT, blade 12
iy e
~b- 7 | ~ 9NT 1000 003 NUT M10 12 MNt-1000
A x4
b- 8 |© 9SW 1000 003 WASHER, spring 104 12 MSW-1000
HEh Y v
b- 9 M36 3113 000 PIN, wheel (SMALL) 2 M36-3113
R v v
b-10 9RP 1023 003 "R'" PIN 10 2 60346

OPTION PARTS

b-11 RO5 0323 023 TUBE 17cm 2 R5-323.C-2
s e
b-12 RO5 0371 000 TUBE 25cm 2 R5-371
s v vaBEN (A

b-13 RO5 0601 000 BLADE (L) 4 R5-601

Resodedo296 |0 Spmmm o5 , R40CN DB &
b-14 RO5 0604 000 | BLADE (R) L™

M&ﬁ@rﬁﬁ%dzvv:ﬁﬁom ) BE e % {F
b-15 RO5 0602 000 BLADE (L), spading 2 | R5-602

Rese£23gpoo|c, vyt VK &)

b-16 RO5 0603 000 | BLADE (R), spading 2
Res g
| RoSoé042034 | S sR¥5w% 7oty (R) =5 )\
§ rososaroosl | sgL . <o) 4 |\ Mp vk csmlRLy)
( RoSose3 o3l | S9SR z R Z [
ROSof62 003 SeSL o (4) ra

Ry AN (RgsWN ) & K 32ay FeAYy

R 4 4-D 35!

R

VA
4
i
Wi

_20_ . — -



